FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 94-09

WHEREAS Jim Richardson was appointed to the Louisiana State Revenue Estimating Conference to provide expertise in the field of economics, and

WHEREAS Jim Richardson was appointed to the Louisiana State Revenue Estimating Conference to provide objective assessment of fiscal matters of concern to the citizens of Louisiana, and

WHEREAS Jim Richardson has discharged these responsibilities with ability and integrity,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the faculty of Louisiana State University commend Jim Richardson for ably discharging his responsibilities to the citizens of Louisiana.